# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Assignment (Ratification)
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/21/2001

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manver Norteamerica, N.V.		04/28/2006	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Medieval Times Franchising, Inc.	
Street Address:	7662 Beach Boulevard	
City:	Buena Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90620	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2293860	BATTLE OF CHAMPIONS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)203-7199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 277-1010

Email: jwald@irell.com, mcohen@irell.com, ecarsten@irell.com

Correspondent Name: Jane Shay Wald, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1800 Avenue of the Stars

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	154953-0007/T04515US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jane Shay Wald
Signature:	/janeshaywald/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003301 FRAME: 0453

900048066

Date:	05/02/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=tmassignment1#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003301 FRAME: 0454

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (Ratification)

This is to acknowledge the assignment as of May 21, 2001, from Manver Norteamerica, N.V. ("Assignor") to Medieval Times Franchising, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 7662 Beach Boulevard, Buena Park, California 90620 ("Assignee"), of any and all of Assignor's rights with respect to all registered trademarks and to all unregistered trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including without limitation the following U.S. registration:

BATTLE OF CHAMPIONS, Reg. No. 2,293,860, issued November 23, 1999

Whereas Assignee acquired all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid mark and goodwill under the terms of the Intangibles Contribution and Transfer Agreement dated effective May 21, 2001, including the parties' mutual desire to record the Assignment;

I, Eric Chiusolo, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine, imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the trademark registration identified above, declare: That I am the Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of Medieval Times Franchising, Inc. and am authorized to make this declaration on behalf of said company; I believe that Medieval Times Franchising, Inc. acquired the trademark rights of Manver Norteamerica, N.V. and the goodwill symbolized by the marks; that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true; and that all statements made herein on information and belief are believed to be true.

Medieval Times Franchising, Inc.

Dated: April 28, 2006

Eric Chiusolo

Senior Vice President and CFO

1461887

TRADEMARK REEL: 003301 FRAME: 0455

RECORDED: 05/02/2006